FORM PTC-1595

REC

04-06-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100678736

	ne Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: i thereof.	rease record the accached original documents or
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Fiampiero BODINO  onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [   Yes [X] No	Name: v 200
	ature of conveyance:	Street Address:
		9, rue Le Royer, 🚊 🖠 1227 Geneva, Switzerland
	XI Assignment [ ] Merger	
Ī	1 Security Agreement  [ ] Change of Name	
[	1 Other	
Exec	ution Date: March 11, 1998	
If	pplication number(s) or patent (numbers): f this document is being filed together with pplication is: March 11, 1998	a new application, the execution date of the
A	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
		Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ <b>X</b> ] No
S	Jame and address of party to whom corre- pondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
N/A	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
7	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	foregoing information is true and correct and nal document.
:581 	Mary She Hop /// // // // // // // // // // // // /	Signature March 23, 1998 Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	-	INO - Via Lazzaretto No 11
 ha		nprovements in _a_wrist_watch
for w		application for Lette -or am/are about to make)
Pate	nt of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS, BAUME & MERC	IER SA - 9, rue Le Royer
	1227_ GENEVA	/_SWITZERLAND
		and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unit	ed States;	
		y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration
		ch is hereby acknowledgedI
		sese presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa
*	aii my	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventio
as fu	ally set forth and described in the	
te plicable ling		lby <u>me</u> on the <u>llth</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>98</u>
	_	nerefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be MERCIER SA
		${ m r}_{-its_{}}$ legal representatives, to the full end of the ter
		, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held h
3UL	2 had this assignment and sale not	hereunto set <b>my</b> _ hand and affix _ <b>my</b> seal :
	_ <b>Mi_lan</b> thisLLLL	day ofMarch, A.D. 19 _98_
		(Inventor's full Signature) Giampiero BODINO